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        March 12, 2024 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
Public Utilities Commission 
21 S. Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301-2429 
 
 

Re:  DG 23-076 Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty, Winter 
2023-2024 and Summer 2024 Cost of Gas, DOE Assented-to Proposed Procedural 
Schedule 

 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 

The New Hampshire Department of Energy (“DOE” or “Department’) writes in response to 
the Commission’s February 20, 2024 Procedural Order Re: February 15, 2024 Request for Extension 
in Docket No. DG 22-045 to provide the following assented-to proposed procedural schedule in this 
docket, Docket No. DG 23-076. 

 
Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty, (“Liberty” or “the 

Company”) has assented to the proposed schedule by and through Tyler Culbertson, Director, Rates 
and Regulatory Affairs (as authorized by Liberty’s Counsel, Michael Sheehan, in light of Attorney 
Sheehan’s scheduled absence).  The Office of the Consumer Advocate (OCA) also assents to the 
proposed schedule by and through the Consumer Advocate, Don Kreis, Esq. 

 
Event                                                                                Date 
 
DOE Tech Statement filed                                           April 15, 2024, Monday 
 
Liberty DRs to DOE                                                        April 22, 2024, Monday 
 
DOE Response to Liberty DRs                                     May 6, 2024, Monday 
 
Liberty Rebuttal                                                             May 20, 2024, Monday 
 
Parties’ Tech Session                                                    May 29, 2024, Wed.  10:30 am to 12:30 pm  
 
Exhibit list, Witness List, Exhibits                               TBD- 5 days before hearing date 
 
Hearing Dates:                                                                June 4, 5, or 6 

 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.  
 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 
 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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 Consistent with the Commission’s current practice, this letter is being filed in electronic form .   
Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Respectfully Submitted, 
 
       /s/ Mary E. Schwarzer 
       Mary.E. Schwarzer 
       Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner 
        
 
Cc: Service list  
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com

amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov

Ashraful.Alam@energy.nh.gov

deborah.gilbertson@libertyutilities.com

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov

Joshua.Tilbury@libertyutilities.com

karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com

Luke.Sanborn@libertyutilities.com

mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
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Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
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